OP \$40.00 4569614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM510892

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guerrilla RF, LLC		06/24/2014	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guerrilla RF, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 1196 Pleasant Ridge Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4569614	GUERRILLA RF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362329075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362713175

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: David W Sar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26000

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Guerrilla RF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar	
SIGNATURE:	/DavidWSar/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Guerrilla Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0719

SOSID: 1311217 Date Filed: 6/23/2014 9:25:00 AM Effective: 6/24/2014 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2014 174 00485

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is					
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic partnership.					
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:					
	5686 Green Dale Court, Summerfield, North Carolina 27358					
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is:					
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.					
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of					
	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.					
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.					
9.	lung 24 2014					
	This the 23rd day of June , 20 14.					
	Guerrilla RF, LLC					
	Name of Converting Entity					
	Myon m Prett					
	Signature					
	Ryan M. Pratt, Manager					
	Type or Print Name and Title					
NO:	TES:					
1.	Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.					

CORPORATIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 29622 (Revised January, 2014)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 02/21/2019